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Submachine Gun HK53, Twist 178 mm

Parts Designation Remarks

Receiver with barrel, compl.

Recoil spring, compl.

Grip assembly, compl.

Retractable butt stock

Trapezoidal handguard, cornpI. 100407/5-600

Magazine 5-56 mm x 45 (25 rounds)

HK 0292
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Receiver with barrei, corn pi.
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Submachine Gun HK53, Twist 178 mm ld/TD 2360-0187

OBERNDOFlF/NECKAR Receiver with barrel, compl. Drawing-No. 94033-100 Ident-No. 225 152

Receiver with barrel

Flash suppressor, compl.

consisting of: Items 2 and 3

Flash suppressor

Retaining spring for flash hider

Cap, complete

consisting of: Items 4 - 6

Compression bolt for cap

Pressure spring for cap

Rotary rear sight

consisting of: Items 7 - 10

Rear sight support

Rear sight cylinder

Catch bolt

Spring for engagement pin

94033-150.01

1013-101.102

100229/5-01.14

100229/5-01.15/1

1013-01.18

1013-01.19

100229/5-101.05

1013-101.07

1013-101.06/3

1013-101.16

1013-101.17



Parts Designation Remarks

1013-101.28

Toothed lock washer A 5.3 DIN 6798

Clamping screw 1013-101.29

1013-101.09

3 mm III-6 DIN 5401

Windage adjusting screw 1013-101.30

Magazine catch, compl.

Compression spring for magazine catch 1013-01.25

Contact piece for magazine catch 1013-01.26

Push button for magazine catch 1013-01.27

Clamping sleeve 2.5 x lo-DIN 1481

Magazine release lever 1013-111.790

Bush for magazine release lever 1013-01.78

Cocking lever support, compl. 2 3 3 0 - 1 0

Cocking lever, compl.



Submachine Gun HK53, Twist 178 mm ld/TD 2360-0187

Receiver with barrel Ident-No. 225 152

Cocking lever elbow spring 1013-01.42

Cocking lever axle 2307-05.03

1013-101.51

Clamping sleeve 4 x 12 DIN 1481

Flash-hider, compl. 1013-101.100 Replacement for

consisting of: Items 3 and 30 Pas. 2 and 3

Flash-hider 1013-101.101

Spare part set for rotary rear sight, ST 1013-300

consisting of:

See item: 11

b) Toothed lock washer See item: 12

c) Clamping screw See item: 13

d) Ball spring (+ one replacement spring) See item: 14

e) Ball 3 mm (+ one replacement ball) See item: 15

f) Windage adjusting screw See item: 16
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H E C K L E R  & K O C H

Parts Designation

Submachine Gun HK53, Twist 178 mm

Ident-No. 224 257

Bolt head carrier, compl.

consisting bf: Items 1 - 4

Bolt head carrier, welded

Compression spring for
bolt head locking lever

Bolt head locking lever, compl.

Cylindrical pin

1013-02.16

1013-02.18

2301-25.02

Firing pin spring

Locking piece 65O

Bolt head, compl.

consisting of: Items 8 - 13

2301-25.03

2301-25.015

2304-28.01

Holder for locking rollers

Clamping sleeve

1013-02.11

1013-02.12

HK 0292
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Submachine Gun HK53, Twist 178 mm ld/TD 2360-0187

Drawing-No. 2323-3000 Ident-No. 224 169

Trigger housing, compl.

consisting of: Items 1 - 18

Trigger housing, finished

Trigger, compl.

consisting of: Items 3 - 6

1013-03.861

1013-03.45/1

1013-03.55

1013-03.56

1013-03.57

Compression spring for sear

Clamping sleeve 2 x 6.9

Catch with roller

Elbow spring with roller

Axle for ejector, compl.

consisting of: Items 9 and 10

Axle for ejector

Spring ring for ejector axle

1013-03.58

1013-02.12

1013-03.72/1/41

1013-03.78

1013-03.33

1013-03.35

1013-03.34

HK 0292



ld/TD 2360-0187

Parts Designation Remarks

Ejector spring 1013-03.37

2301-43.01

2 Axles for trigger and catch 1013-03.40

Trigger spring 1013-03.41

Axle for hammer 1013-03.61

Hammer with pressure shank 100229-035

Hammer spring 1013-03.64

Release lever, compl. 100407-332

Distance sleeve for catch 1013-03.77

1013-03.01

Safety, compl.



Retractable butt stock



Submachine Gun HK53, Twist 178 mm ld/TD 2360-0187

Of3ERNDOFiFlNECKAR R e t r a c t a b l e butt stock Drawing-No. 2327-4000 Ident-No. 224 238

Locking ring with stop spring

consisting of: Items 1 and 2

1013-40.29

1013-40.30

1013-40.31

AS 19 x 1.5 SD 00

Clamping lever with ratchet

consisting of: Items 4 - 8

Clamping sleeve 2.5 x 7.5

1013-40.23/1

1013-40.41

1013-40.33

Compression spring

Tension spring

Clamping lever, welded

Protective cover, compl.

Gripping lever

Butt stock

Back plate, welded

1013-40.34

1013-40.24/1

1013-40.20/1

1013-40.32

HK 0292



OBERNDORFINECKAFI R e t r a c t a b l e butt stock Drawing-No. 2327-4000 Ident-No. 224 238

Parts Designation Remarks

Buffer closure with pressure bolt

and compression spring

consisting of: Items 13 - 16

Clamping sleeve 2.5 x 7.5

Compression spring

Pressure bolt

Buffer screw

Buffer spring with brake ring

Buffer bolt

Butt stock locking pin, compl.

100229-404.100

1013-40.41

1013-40.13

1013-40.12

100229-404.101

1013-04.585

1013-40.14

1 0 1 3 - 0 4 . 0 1

HK 0292
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HK OX?

Submachine Gun HK53, Twist 178 mm 1dfTD 2360-0187

OBERNDORF/NECKAR Magazine 5.56 mm x 45 (25 rounds) Drawing-No. 2310-35 Ident-No. 203 346

Magazine housing, compl.

Follower spring 2310-35.02

2310-55.02

Spring floor plate 2310-55.03

Magazine floor plate 2310-01.04


